G
S
D
S
B
A
T

GSDSBAT54F GSDSBAT54AF GSDSBAT54CF GSDSBAT54SF
Ordering and Marking Information
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Code Quantity / Reel
GSDSBAT54F SOT-23 1 3,000 PCS
GSDSBAT54AF SOT-23 2 3,000 PCS
GSDSBAT54CF SOT-23 3 3,000 PCS
GSDSBAT54SF SOT-23 4 3,000 PCS
GSDSBAT54 1 F
- Product Code:
GSDSBAT54
- Circuit Type Code:
1 is blank, A, C and S
- Green Level:
F for RoHS Compliant and
Halogen Free
Marking Information
 1 1 2
- Product Code:
L4 or
- Circuit Type Code:
2 is 1, 2, 3 and 4.
2
G
S
D
S
B
A
T
5
4

F
 S
e
ri
e
s
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C. Unless Otherwise Specified.)
Symbol Test Conditions Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 30 V
IF Continuous Forward Current 200 mA
IFRM
Repetitive Peak Forward Current
(t =< 1s, Duty =< 0.5)
300 mA
IFSM Surge Forward Current (at t = 8.3ms) 600 mA
PD Power Dissipation 200 mW
RθJA Thermal Resistance Junction Ambient 500 °C/W
TJ  Operation Junction Temperature Range -40 to +125 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C. Unless Otherwise Specified.)
Symbol Description Test Conditions Min. Max. Unit
VBR
Reverse Breakdown
Voltage
IR=100μA 30 - V
VF Forward Voltage
IF=0.1mA - 240
mV IF=10mA - 400
IF=100mA - 1000
IR Reverse Current VR=25V - 2 μA
Cd Diode Capacitance VR= 1V, f=1MHz - 10 pF
trr